111000995247

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	<u> </u>
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
g. (Bus	iness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
;		

Office Use Only

B. KOHR

AUG 1 8 2011

EXAMINER



700210523557

08/19/11--01001--014 **160.00

DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

RECEIVED

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

11 AUG 18 PH 12 197

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Division of C	Section Corporations		
SUBJECT:	Howston	Deese	Music
	Howston Name of Limite	ed Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
	spondence concerning this matt	_	
	<u> </u>	\mathbf{c}	
-	James 1	Name of Person	
		Firm/Company	
		Address	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		/State and Zip Code	
	james 2 c; + c E-mail address: (to be used for	herch falls or future annual report no	ah-ssch.com otification)
For further information	n concerning this matter, please	call:	
Janes	Varsons e of Person	at (850)	294-0013
Name	e of Person	Area Code & D	aytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee [\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing For Certified Copy (additional copy is e	Certificate of Status
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courie Registration S Division of C Clifton Build 2661 Executi Tallahassee, 1	ection orporations ing ve Center Circle

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Houston Occse Music LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	<u>N</u>	<u>lailing Address:</u>	·	
- Way Acron Samech	N 1.	1164 Manon	Church Re	J,
32304	MATERIA	32701	l	
The second secon		Tallahassee, FL	32304	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

James Parsons
Name

3828 Shanrock St. West
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Tallahassae, FL 32309
City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>litle:</u>	Name and Address:
MGR" = Manager	
MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGRM	Broad Proces
7	Brad Doese //64 Aenon Church 6
	32,304 Tallahassee, FL
MERN	James Parsons
7.00.000	3828 Sharecet st. W
	32709 Tallahassee, FL
MGRM	1.1 T
7-10/0/	Red Jenes
	323/2 Tallahassee, FL
44-4-4	
Use attachment if necessary)	
	the date of filing: (OPTIC
F V. Effective date if other than	at he energific and connet he many than five hydroge
LE V: Effective date, if other than ective date is listed, the date mu	st be specific and cannot be more than live business
EV: Effective date, if other than ective date is listed, the date mu days after the date of filing.)	st be specific and cannot be more than five business
ective date is listed, the date mu	st be specific and cannot be more than five business
ective date is listed, the date mu days after the date of filing.)	st be specific and cannot be more than five business
ective date is listed, the date mu	st be specific and cannot be more than five business
ective date is listed, the date mu days after the date of filing.)	st be specific and cannot be more than five business
ective date is listed, the date mu days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
ective date is listed, the date mu days after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me	mber or an authorized representative of a member.
ective date is listed, the date mudays after the date of filing.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a method of the constitutes an affirmation of the constitutes and the constitutes are constituted as a constitute of the constitutes and the constitutes are constituted as a constitute of the constitute of the constitutes are constituted as a constitute of the con	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)